
2024-2025 Averett University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-21   Conf: 2-14   Home: 2-9   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Giggetts, DaiShaundria 24-23 580 24.2 137-366 .374 10-48 .208 88-137 .642 57 76 133 5.5 89 6 31 115 12 91 372 15.5
24 America, Zariia 25-18 631 25.2 62-206 .301 20-83 .241 50-81 .617 58 67 125 5.0 57 2 27 92 11 34 194 7.8
13 Jones, Emma 25-17 572 22.9 62-190 .326 53-162 .327 19-21 .905 10 45 55 2.2 33 0 9 39 9 8 196 7.8
11 Brown, Jaa 25-24 695 27.8 54-151 .358 1-13 .077 36-49 .735 29 81 110 4.4 71 2 65 94 2 33 145 5.8
44 Ifidon, Patience 5-0 62 12.4 9-16 .563 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 10 13 23 4.6 14 1 1 7 0 2 22 4.4
14 Sams, Brianna 24-12 426 17.8 45-109 .413 5-16 .313 7-18 .389 48 46 94 3.9 58 0 11 54 5 10 102 4.3
10 Kusnic, Emily 10-0 147 14.7 13-40 .325 3-8 .375 11-18 .611 4 21 25 2.5 22 0 13 38 0 8 40 4.0
20 Jones, Skylar 21-1 339 16.1 27-95 .284 3-10 .300 13-29 .448 24 44 68 3.2 46 2 18 45 2 21 70 3.3
22 Coleman, Ny'Kerasia 25-13 495 19.8 30-155 .194 3-33 .091 13-32 .406 15 32 47 1.9 49 0 20 43 1 21 76 3.0
25 Evans, Rayanna 1-0 16 16.0 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 2 2 4 4.0 5 1 2 5 1 1 3 3.0
01 Moore, Carmen 20-2 325 16.3 15-63 .238 1-13 .077 11-23 .478 12 28 40 2.0 37 0 1 32 2 9 42 2.1
02 Dabek, Anna 21-0 189 9.0 13-43 .302 8-29 .276 6-10 .600 2 16 18 0.9 9 0 2 9 0 6 40 1.9
12 Eberhardt, Mariah 23-14 520 22.6 16-61 .262 0-6 .000 10-14 .714 27 47 74 3.2 40 1 14 26 1 40 42 1.8
04 France, Cameran 1-1 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5000 200.0 484-1501 .322 108-423 .255 268-440 .609 356 584 940 37.6 532 15 214 617 46 284 1344 53.76
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 634-1548 .410 170-561 .303 367-550 .667 394 720 1114 44.6 402 7 397 545 103 296 1805 72.20

Team Statistics AUW OPP
SCORING 1344 1805
    Points Per Game 53.8 72.2
    Scoring Margin -18.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 484-1501 634-1548
    Field Goal Pct .322 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-423 170-561
    3PT FG Pct .255 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 268-440 367-550
    FT Pct .609 .667
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 14.7
REBOUNDS 940 1114
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 44.6
    Rebounds Margin -7.0 –
ASSISTS 214 397
    Assists Per Game 8.6 15.9
TURNOVERS 617 545
    Turnovers Per Game 24.7 21.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.3 0.7
STEALS 284 296
    Steals Per Game 11.4 11.8
BLOCKS 46 103
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 4.1
ATTENDANCE 898 2,694
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-82 13-207
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-92

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Averett 300 311 365 368 1344
Opponents 481 449 429 446 1805

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 CENTRE L 57-73 100
11/13/24 at Chris. Newport L 53-97 308
11/16/24 vs Johns Hopkins L 46-101 92
11/17/24 at N.C. Wesleyan L 53-72 218
11/20/24 SALEM (NC) W 72-38 36

* 11/26/24 GUILFORD L 68-99 57
* 12/04/24 at Randolph L 59-66 100
* 12/07/24 HOLLINS L 61-66 41

12/14/24 at Mary Washington L 58-67 125
12/16/24 JWU (CHARLOTTE) L 48-59 45
12/30/24 at Methodist L 45-70 124

* 01/04/25 at Roanoke L 61-68 325
* 01/08/25 at Shenandoah L 47-101 79
* 01/10/25 BRIDGEWATER L 41-65 22
* 01/15/25 at Va. Wesleyan L 58-66 178

01/18/25 at Bob Jones W 73-62 75
* 01/22/25 WASH. & LEE L 30-85 56
* 01/25/25 RANDOLPH-MACON L 34-67 63
* 01/29/25 at Ferrum W 51-49 300
* 02/01/25 EAST. MENNONITE L 53-71 89
* 02/05/25 at Lynchburg L 45-73 257
* 02/08/25 SHENANDOAH L 59-83 94
* 02/12/25 at Guilford L 53-78 127
* 02/15/25 VA. WESLEYAN W 69-63 295
* 02/22/25 at Randolph-Macon L 50-66 478

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Averett University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-14   Home: 1-7   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Giggetts, DaiShaundria 15-15 387 25.8 93-249 .373 8-36 .222 59-92 .641 32 50 82 5.5 48 1 21 78 8 61 253 16.9
13 Jones, Emma 16-9 372 23.3 42-124 .339 36-103 .350 11-13 .846 4 30 34 2.1 19 0 6 23 7 4 131 8.2
24 America, Zariia 16-12 417 26.1 38-131 .290 16-56 .286 33-45 .733 34 39 73 4.6 38 2 16 61 6 25 125 7.8
11 Brown, Jaa 16-16 449 28.1 33-103 .320 1-9 .111 15-24 .625 20 43 63 3.9 45 1 41 56 2 18 82 5.1
10 Kusnic, Emily 3-0 47 15.7 6-13 .462 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 1 6 7 2.3 6 0 5 9 0 1 15 5.0
14 Sams, Brianna 15-4 252 16.8 26-64 .406 5-11 .455 3-7 .429 27 31 58 3.9 26 0 5 29 4 6 60 4.0
44 Ifidon, Patience 1-0 12 12.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 7.0 5 1 0 2 0 1 4 4.0
20 Jones, Skylar 13-1 219 16.8 17-62 .274 1-7 .143 6-13 .462 12 26 38 2.9 25 1 12 25 1 13 41 3.2
22 Coleman, Ny'Kerasia 16-8 304 19.0 15-98 .153 2-21 .095 8-14 .571 8 21 29 1.8 28 0 17 21 0 9 40 2.5
12 Eberhardt, Mariah 16-13 377 23.6 14-47 .298 0-5 .000 7-8 .875 21 33 54 3.4 30 1 8 14 1 27 35 2.2
02 Dabek, Anna 13-0 111 8.5 9-28 .321 6-18 .333 3-5 .600 2 10 12 0.9 6 0 0 4 0 2 27 2.1
01 Moore, Carmen 16-2 253 15.8 10-47 .213 1-11 .091 5-14 .357 9 22 31 1.9 27 0 1 23 2 8 26 1.6
Total 16 3200 200.0 305-969 .315 78-281 .278 151-237 .637 216 362 578 36.1 303 7 132 356 31 175 839 52.44
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 421-1013 .416 114-361 .316 210-325 .646 272 477 749 46.8 225 1 263 324 78 184 1166 72.88

Team Statistics AUW OPP
SCORING 839 1166
    Points Per Game 52.4 72.9
    Scoring Margin -20.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 305-969 421-1013
    Field Goal Pct .315 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 78-281 114-361
    3PT FG Pct .278 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 151-237 210-325
    FT Pct .637 .646
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 13.1
REBOUNDS 578 749
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 46.8
    Rebounds Margin -10.7 –
ASSISTS 132 263
    Assists Per Game 8.3 16.4
TURNOVERS 356 324
    Turnovers Per Game 22.3 20.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 0.8
STEALS 175 184
    Steals Per Game 10.9 11.5
BLOCKS 31 78
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 4.9
ATTENDANCE 717 1,844
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-90 8-231
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Averett 174 209 226 230 839
Opponents 319 283 275 289 1166

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 GUILFORD L 68-99 57
12/04/24 at  Randolph L 59-66 100
12/07/24 HOLLINS L 61-66 41
01/04/25 at  Roanoke L 61-68 325
01/08/25 at  Shenandoah L 47-101 79
01/10/25 BRIDGEWATER L 41-65 22
01/15/25 at  Va. Wesleyan L 58-66 178
01/22/25 WASH. & LEE L 30-85 56
01/25/25 RANDOLPH-MACON L 34-67 63
01/29/25 at  Ferrum W 51-49 300
02/01/25 EAST. MENNONITE L 53-71 89
02/05/25 at  Lynchburg L 45-73 257
02/08/25 SHENANDOAH L 59-83 94
02/12/25 at  Guilford L 53-78 127
02/15/25 VA. WESLEYAN W 69-63 295
02/22/25 at  Randolph-Macon L 50-66 478


